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3494
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Cost oJiCroperty Evaluation: J. Croxall claims, Clifford Twp.

Property examination: l day $150.00

Research and report writing: l day 150.00

Assays: 6 Au @ $8.00 each 48 00
3 Ag @ $8.00 each 24.00
3 Sample Handling @ $2.50 each 7.50

Total $379.50

C lu



s

f

8

T

t K
i

K) W
 

^
 

OD
 

S uU

•8
10

i
k
r
-S

S
o

'
X

Oi

l/) * !S JN
. l



s.
N

o
rth

 A
stro

n
o

m
ic

u

1-g

85
\

Vi

O
S?/

M

s,to 
O

.
CoT
J 

O)C
A

OH
- 

O

CotN

\
\

u

*
Q

. 

O

S 
'

"d

.:
c.

C
 

S 
5?

."•t C', ;,
V

I 
t
.

cr-*

oCS)

o 
QO

tt 
C

O

O
ff/

si
W

)o* e. t

*H

o



o
 

C
•S 

*
g
f

co 
8

1S
 

to

"

(D 
en 
03dc oat

COO
 

O

N
o

rth
 A

s
tro

n
o

m
ic

sO



BELL-WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
P.O. BOX 187. HA1LEYBURY, ONTARIO TEL: 672-3107

Qfcrttfirate of Analgaia
NO. B338-82 DATE: October 28, 1982.

SAMPLE(S) OF: F!nes(17) RECEIVED: October 1982*

SAMPLE(S) FROM: Noranda Exploration Co. Ltd., for Oroxall - AMsopp.

763 J? P b /9u 

iry 39 ̂

of chi b sample. /d h* Its) 

e semp/t *

Sample No.

JO

Ooid ppb Sliver ppm
f (

054
5
6

J 7
\ 8

9
060

1
2

l 3

'l '000 ffi): -029 "'/f.)

439
869
629
672

1147*
59
38
37
34
38

(j W**. 029 oz/r )
5.2 4
5.4*
4.4 ^
4.8 w
4.6 j.

*^*-
3.0
2.4 x*
2.6
2.6
3.6

*003 .

* Chocked.

lA^jaMnjk ~H~ y w~*;*ff~r"~tZll'Z)
z46 fftt/rd*.a*** P&Jy*c*-i

ir jf f -~*

t

,N ACCORDANCE w,TH LONo.E STABu,sH ED NORTH
AMERICAN CUSTOM, UNLESS IT IS SPECIFICALLY STATED 
OTHERWISE GOLD AND SILVER VALUES REPORTED ON 
THESE SHEETS HAVE NOT BEEN ADJUSTED TO COMPEN- 
SATE FOR LOSSES AND GAINS INHERENT IN THE FIRE 

ASSAY PROCESS.

BELL-WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.



SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED
P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO

TELEPHONE: (705)642-3244 
ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS * ASSAYERS * CONSULTANTS

of

Certificate No. 58481

Received Aug. 16, 1984

Submitted bv Noranda

SAMPLE NO.

V) x

" 224 

" 225

C^-fKSSI 226 

^t? Stott* 227

6 Samples of ore

Exploration Limited, Timtnne!.. Ontario '

GOLD SILVER COPPER MoS2 
Oz./ton Oz./ton PPM *

Nil 

Nil 

0.002

0.002 
0.002 - 1300

Nil 0.01 600 

Nil - - 0.01

RECEIVED AU6 2 8 1984

G. Lebel, Manager

G) ESTABLISHED 1928



SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED
P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO

TELEPHONE: (705) 642-3244 
ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS * ASSAYERS * CONSULTANTS

Gkrtifirate 0f Attalpfa

Certificate No. 56588

Received November 7. 1985

Date: November 21, 1983 

Samples of __________Ore———.——-

Submitted by Noranda Exploration Limited. Timmins, Ontario

i-Mb

SAMPLE NO.

12792 
•12793

- 12794

GOLD 
Oz./ton

0.002
0.10
0.09
0.08
0.08

SILVER 
Oz./ton

0.04
-LA IB..

Sf-

F.

G. Lebel - Manager
ESTABLISHED 1928



O O
SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED "

P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO TELEPHONE: (705)642-3244

, .Noranda ..Exploration limited
Box 1205 

. Timmins,
P4N 7J5

SAME

J.,5% lato charge owar 30 days 
(annual rate 181) r

ATE SHIPPED VIA ' FED LICENCE NO PROV LICENCE NO YOiW ORDER NO OUROROtHNO

uq.23/84
l, OUANTITV J DESCRIPTION |

6
1 
2
1 
6

Au Assays
Ag Assay 
Cu Assays pPM
MoS2 Assay 
Sample handling

Cert. No. 58481 Aug. 23/84

TOTAL .

TERMS ••— ••••'

Net 
30 davs
UNIT PRICE |

S 8.50
6.50 
4.20

14.75 
2.75^

- —————

' SMtSMAN --- -- ~\

AMOUNT

S hSl.OO~ rg;5i)~ 

6.40
14:)5~~T 

^1 6^.51} _

^i^ji j.—.,-.

M

$ 99.15
MOOftt BUSINESS FORMS I T060E

FACTURE l INVOICE
ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS * ASSAYERS * CONSULTANTS 

ESTABLISHED 1928



v'f'v^yiTiu 1^.^ W frT'
"f-y-J -*T

Pamour Analytical Services
Administration Building
P.O. Bag 2010
Timmins, Ontario, Canada P4N 7X7
705-267-1141

pamour
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

'Samples of: Rock (Croxall)

.^/--•••'^Vv'O..'"" (Fire Assay) ."' ' : 

^. Samples from: Noranda Exploration

Date: Nov * 22 ' 1983

Received: Nov. 17, 1983

Pamour Analytical Services

Per:

noranda group



ST. JOE CANADA INC.
111 RICHMOND STREET WEST, SUITE 418

TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2J4
(416) 367-1031

August 8, 1983

Mr. Arnold Allsopp, 
111 Woods St. 
Kirkland Lake, Ontario

Dear Mr. Allsopp:

As promised, please find enclosed a copy of Swastika Laboratories 
certificate of analysis for the samples you allowed us to collect 
on your Clifford Twp. property.

The Au Zone samples #1, 2, 3 are not continuous chip samples but 
are representative chip samples over the widths indicated.

The Cu Zone sample represents a large composite sample of mineralized 
material found in the vicinity of the copper zone trench.

The two pieces of pyritized material were grab samples collected in 
the vicinity of the gold zone trench.

Once again, I thank you for bringing the property to the attention 
of St. Joe Canada. I regret to say that we have no interest in it
at this time.

Yours very truly,

David E. Molloy

DEM/lg 
Encl.



J" SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED
P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO

TELEPHONE: (705) 642-3244 
ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS * ASSAYERS * CONSULTANTS

Qtertffirate nf Attalpte

Certificate No. ______TJ5290 

Received June 30 ' lg8'3

Incorporated, Toronto, Ontario

tt fei? — v^ ^

Zone
Sample #
Au Zone 

Sample #

62400^ 70.0 

1470 Q-Oi 8 4

18000

590 27

328

41 ^-r" /W f

G. Lebel - Manage
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1
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5
fi
7

R

9

10
11

1?
13

14
1S

1fi

17

18.
19

?0

21
22

23

24

25
?fi

27
2R
?9

JLQ.
J1L.
.22.
33
34

JiJL

PAM

t - —————
N inriTiON- "

SAMPLE 
NUMBER

1

2

3

4

/Comp .J)

/CR33401-4

^^^/V^

OUR PORCUPINE MINE

. ABBAY REPORT
oranda Exploration

OZ. Par 
Au
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr

(0.15

&72T J/

TO',
j—

SBT

TON 
Ag

1.03 ,,

'/WCif-j
A•*x̂

7?Z. ^
f^-^)/^
*#3'*P

(MA/A/

Ni
96

WUpOAJtd'

'•1-hsi, Uf/,

T/e^A
rtftot

(P^N^/
Mulkriti )J'

ShbuJ/AJ

Cu
96

0,70 J

-^ ^^

ffimrt, ' /24n

n—" •-'f-
t'.* (

A ^ i- ;

r^/^ ,'iyfe^/;
^

^

i? #*^

B LTD.

DA

Zn
96

1 " 
'^^ xl^J

^^ ^

^2/^//^
u4t)M

s . ,-
.--' y

fc**y )s

/?s

ri Aug. 16, 1982

Pb
96
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^ x/^-

?4o/**?:
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''*faA*)

' - "s,.

s?

Fo
96

1-4&4 /MCI*

M
/V'^J

*js*rft.^X^X~^^*'



RECEIVED HOY - 7 W

SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED
P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO

TELEPHONE: (705)642-3244 
ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS * ASSAYERS * CONSULTANTS

Gtertifirate of

Certificate No. 564 06 Date: November 2, 1983

Received October 24, 1983 3 Samples of ' Ore

Submitted by Placer Development Limited, Toronto, Ontario

SAMPLE

3493 
3494

Second Pu 

3495

ACER 
VELOPMENT 34 
fllTED ' ———
T fv-* r?/*^
on Dy. 2X^-^ ———————

mitted By..?3 ? O ——————

pf rfy e^^TVZ^ fj&l!*- /^

iple Shipped To .- ——————

e Shipped —————— - ———————
mrH^^'-*'*'

-*a A ^*r J? r /*73'v i^"'-**" "

^ ^ x~#* **t*e "se*/**0
NO. GOLD SILVER COPPER MOLYBDENUM ^^S^^^y'^ 

PPB PPM PPM PPM
160 1.9 2700 2400 *#So ' Jf'**^'**
4350 80.7 23000 9 * t'* *W 'w**
3840 

Ip . . . . . . . . . 3910

450 12.3 850 3 's^fW a W* 
- —— i ' . PI APPR i ————PLACER ————— rLMUtlf

93 DEVELOPMENT 3494 1D1E"!;OPMENT 3495
i iimiTcn ,,, , LIMITED
^M" E?^x ^ ^^ ̂ -^^

,.v^ nr ^^^ T'kon ^ ^^^ —————————————
r , - , T, — , — — Submitted By^J??*^—————— RnhmittPlI Ry ^^^** 'J " ————————————— ——————

^r p . - S/ S'^.-LJ Z Property t5~*~Xt?^/ t/^i^y^ 4,

. n, .i ^. Sample Shipped To- ——— — Sample Shipped To. —————————————— rl ————— - ———————— 
PMr c, !rr, sfrS*Sx Date Shipped ————————————————

P-r ..v. S.tu,--***)*/ rtftf+t Bcm.rk.^^/.ffr^xv -~1***.^^

/.r -to frr .s f r/— S -,r4,- '^ ^e* C^'^
(Office File Copy — To be mailed (Office File Copy — To be'mailed (S ( .Off ̂ f"6, ̂ W — To be mailed 
Immediately to Toronto Office) immediately to Toronto Office) \ immediately to Toronto Office)

f * \ Sf ^P&KO/T&XZ (^Ik&OsT ^*sM*sr# f /Q 3 -t* \ 7
f (rf-) \ 7

G. Lebel - Manager
ESTABLISHED 1928



IN
Westmin Resources Limited
Suite 1414, 390 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
M5H 2Y2 
416 364-8116 Telex: 06-22072

August 10, 1982.

Mr. Ernie Croxall, 
77 - 3rd Street, 
Kirkland Lake, Ontario. 
P2N 1S6.

Dear Ernie:

Enclosed are the assays for the samples I collected from your Clifford- 
Ben Nevis property. Samples 33401-04 are a composite sample, probably 
biased toward a higher than average pyrite content, that I arbitrarily 
divided into four separate samples. As you can see there is a sampling 
problem so that the best way to evaluate the showing will be to strip 
the overburden and channel sample across the exposed areas.

Samples'from the "Starter Pit" 33405-07 are uniformly disappointing and 
I would not recommend much more work on this particular area.

Sincerely yours,

WESTMIN RESOURCES LIMITED

C. J. Rockingham, 
Project Geologist.

CJR/hmc 
Encls.

jfc.



SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED
P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO

TELEPHONE: (705)642-3244 
ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS * ASSAYERS* CONSULTANTS

Ckrtiftrate of AttalyBia

Certificate No. 53704 

Received 26 ' 1982

Date: August 4, 1982

Samples of

Submitted by VJestmin Resources Ltd., Toronto, Ontario Samples Per: Mr. C. J. Rockingham

C Roy fi 1 1. fRoPjrrtTy

SAMPLE NO.
\ltHuf\ kftKC

///3//V SHof"0 ^-, /33401 X\ 
(*i**4W) f 33402 ^

0 . 1^^ 0 ^ f 33403

\33404y

GOLD
oz/ton
0.03 
0.25

1 0.20
0.06

SILVER
oz/ton
0.77 
1.39 |.0
1.54
0.65

/'' , i/
^XJL C x- vuxd~

G. Lebel - Manager
ESTABLISHED 1928
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SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED
P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO

TELEPHONE: (705) 642-3244 
ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS *ASSAYERS* CONSULTANTS

Gkrttftrate of Attalyate

Certificate No. 53403

Received June 3 1982

Date: June 9 1982 

Samples of Ore————————

Submitted by Selco Incorporated. Toronto, Ontario Samples per: Mr. M. Berezowskyj

SAMPLE NO.

2649
2650

GOLD 
PPB

3100 - 

50

SILVER 
PPM

82.3 2.4 
9.8

COPPER 
PPM

6700
189

G. Lebel - Manager
ESTABLISHED 1928

lltiHtf



5895
SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED

P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO TELEPHONE: (705)642-3244

Se!co Incorporated
Suit* 1700
55 University Avenue*
Toronto, Ontario
M5i3 2H7 At t' n: Mr. A.

S A- M t:

r DATE

June 9/82

SHIPPED VIA FED. LICENCE NO PROV. LICENCE NO YOUR ORDER NO OUR ORDER NO TERMS Net 
30 days

SALESMAN ~\

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

2
2
2

M. iBevezowsKyj, -Toronto., "QritatHo

Au Assays PPB ^. 
Ag Cu Assays PPM Uin 
Sample Handling 

Cert, No. 53403 June 9/82 ,

TOTAL
MOORE BUSINESS FORMS 3 7060E

FACTURE l INVOICE
ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS * ASSAYERS * CONSULTANTS 

ESTABLISHED 1928



SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED
P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO

TELEPHONE: (705)642-3244 
ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS * ASSAYERS * CONSULTANTS

of

Certificate No. 58860

Received Oct. 11, 1984 

Submitted by Mr. J. C: Kirkland

Date: Oct. 17 1984

Samples of

SAMPLE NO.

318
319

second pulp

GOLD 
Oz./ton

0.005

0.05 
0.04 
0.05

SILVER 
Oz./ton

0.03

G. Lebel, Managi
ESTABLISHED 1928



10248
SWASTIKA LABORATORIES LIMITED

P.O. BOX 10, SWASTIKA, ONTARIO POK 1TO TELEPHONE: (705) 642-3244

Mr. J. Croxall 
c/o 77 Third St. 
Kirkland Lake, Ontario 
P2N 1S6

1.5^ late charge; over 30 days 
(annual rate 183.)

f DATE SHIPPED VIA FED LICENCE NO PROV. LICENCE NO YOUR ORDER NO OUR ORDER NO

Oct. 25/84

TERMS -. .Net 
30 days

SALESMAN "\

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 1 UNIT PRICE I AMOUNT

2'"""T 

.......2.............

Au Assays 
Ag Assay 
Sample handling 

Cert. No. 58860 Oct. 17/84 "" """"7""

TOTAL .

S.8,50 . . 
8.50 
2.75.. .

SWASTIKA l

jrdOCT
1 rp?l

8.50

^ORATORIES IT!
\ n rrr
10 /8H j

•- X
1 "f HANKS""" '•'"—— ~

X 31.00
MOORE BUSINESS FORMS 3 7060E O

FACTURE / INVOICE
ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS * ASSAYERS * CONSULTANTS 

ESTABLISHED 1928



Report ol
(Geophysic 
Geochemic

3a005SW0835 2.7435 CLIFFORD 900

lumber of mining claims traversed 
teds space on this form, attach a list. 
^ days credits calculated In the 
penditures" section may be entered 
the "Expend. Days Cr." columns, 
not use shaded areas below.

Township or Area

Address

Prospector's Licence No.

37 (? 57T,
Survey Company

Name and Address of Author (of Geo-Technical report)
^ ___ _______ J______

[Date of Survey (from li to) 

— __j Day J Mo. | Yr. [ Day | Mo. | Yr.

Total Miles of line Cut

ON T*/?/o
Credits Requested per Each Claim in Columns at right
Special Provisions

For first survey:

Enter 40 days. (This 
includes line cutting)

For each additional survey: 
using the same grid:

Enter 20 days (for each)

Man Days

Complete reverse side 
and enter total(s) here

Airborne Credits

Note: Special provisions 
credits do not apply 
to Airborne Surveys.

Geophysical 

- Electromagnetic 

- Magnetometer 

- Radiometric 

- Other 

Geological 

Geochemical

Geophysical 

- Electromagnetic 

- Magnetometer 

- Radiometric 

- Other 

Geological 

"Geochemical

Electromagnetic 

Magnetometer 

Radiometric

Days per 
Claim

Days per 
Claim

Days per 
Claim

Mining Claims Traversed (List in numerical sequence)

Expenditures (excludes power stripping)
Type of Work Performed

3 554 V(5 Sfec. "i -it'i*
Performed on Claim(s)

555362
53088Q (2) 630883 Q J
Calculation of Expenditure Days Credits 

Total Expenditures
Total 

Days Credits

S 777,/s-
Instructions

Total Days Credits may be apportioned at the claim holder's 
choice. Enter number of days credits per claim selected 
tn columns at right.

Mining Claim
Prefix Number

S5SQ5i
(S3it1f)

•*?

J " VA R r̂ . r

P !l; IT-, lm '
IViiV t 

AM
7|8|9|lf).ll|1?

Expend. 
Days Cr.

3Z
?.Q

1,/i.
Mv'.

i' ^ l

i i Slit i,j, j Ibtj-

\\1^\

\

M

c t.
r'.

 li!

Mining Claim
Prefix

itc
OEO 

HiNG^

-^*-* . ;

\
^M

t6

Number

MVED

1 4 1984

Auns SECTIONniiU^ ouw |ixr

Total number of mining 
claims covered by this 
report of work.

Expend. 
Days Cr.

-

A

Date

H OK IIj84
Recorded Hold i9nature)

Certification Verifying Report of Work z
l hereby certify that l havea personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the Report of Work annexed hereWTnaving performed the work 
or witnessed same during and/or after its completion and the annexed report is true.

Name and Postal Address of Person Certifying

Date Certified

' /A

Certified by

1362 (81/9)



Mining Lands Section 

Control Sheet

File No J?.

TYPE OF SURVEY

MINING LANDS COMMENTS:

GEOPHYSICAL 

GEOLOGICAL

GEOCHEMICAL
x

EXPENDITURE

14~L
Signature of Assessor

Date



Province of Ontario

IN THE MATTER OF

EXPENDITURES CREDITS:

RE: CLAIMS IN CLIFFORD TOWNSHIP

To Wit: J

'* James E. Croxall 

of the city of Timmins

of
District 

SOLEMNLY DECLARE, that
Cochrane

in the

The expenditure-credits on assaying that I am 
submitting, based on fees charged by Swastika 
Resources Laboratories Limited are true and 
exact to the best of my knowledge.

Proof of expenditures are very difficult to 
obtain from the field representatives who had 
the assaying performed.

To the best of my knowledge all of the costs 
incurred have been paid in full and I personally 
owe no money in connection with the assays to any 
of the companies mentioned in this report.

and I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same 

force and effect as if made under oath.

Declared before me

at the City Of Timmins

in the of
District Cochrane

this

A. D., 19 84

- day of
November

A Commissioner, etc.



Ministry of
Natural
Resources

Report of Work
(Geophysical, Geological, 
Geochemical and Expenditures)

The Mining Act

Instructions: — Please type or print.
— If number of mining claims traversed

exceeds space on this form, attach a list.
Note: — Only days credits calculated in the

"Expenditures" section may be entered
in' the "Expend. Days Cr." columns.

- Do not use shaded areas below.
Type of Survey(t)

ex f-
Claim Holder (iT

(Township or Area

Prospector's Licence No.

K/&32 7
Address

Survey Company

____See^ ^
Name and Address of Author (of Geo-Technical report)

.d J t* st
Date of Survey (from St to) j Total Miles of line Cut 

Day j Mo.J Yr. j Day J Mo. J YV^J^^-.^——^—^-

T/A?/w MAS .
Credits Requested per Each Claim in Columns at right
Special Provisions

For first survey: 
Enter 40 days. (This
includes line cutting)

For each additional survey:
using the same grid: 

Enter 20 days (for each)

Man Days

Complete reverse side 
and enter total (s) here

Airborne Credits 

Note: Special provisions

to Airborne Surveys.

Geophysical

- Electromagnetic

- Magnetometer

- Radiometric

- Other

Geological

Geochemical

Geophysical

- Electromagnetic

- Magnetometer

- Radiometric

- Other

Geological

Geochemical

Electromagnetic

Magnetometer 

Radiometric

Days per 
Claim

Days per 
Claim

Days per 
Claim

—————

Expenditures (excludes power stripping)
Type of Work Performed

/?55A V5
Performed on Claim(s)

53088Q (2) 330883 O)
Calculation of Expenditure Days Credits 

Total Expenditures
Total 

Days Credits

777-'*
Instructions

Total Days Credits may be apportioned at the claim holder's 
choke. Enter number of days credits per claim selected 
In columns at right.

Date f11/84
Regarded re)

Certification Verifying Report of Work

Mining Claims Traversed (List in numerical sequence)
Mining Claim

Prefix

L

-

Number

J3595/
(S3 o87 ft

- -i

-- - .--.. -- - .-

Expend, 
Days Cr.

3Z.
#8--ir

i

' -*

i -,

. - — —

-

Mining Claim
Prefix

m

Number

. ———————— .— ™.

Expend. 
Days Cr.

--— ——

Total number of mining 
claims covered by this 
report of work.

For Office Use Only
Total Days Cr. 
Recorded

Date Recorded

Date Approved as Recorded

Mining Recorder

Branch Director

l hereby certify that l have a persona! and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work 
or witnessed same during and/or after its completion and the annexed report is true.

Name and Postal Address of Person Certifying

'E. CROX4LL ,37(* Ctf&ZZy sf T'/MM/AlS,
Date Certifiedi Certified f

NOV. JJ/84.

Certjfied by (S^nature)

362(81/9)
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